Finance and Resources 7,210 (1,534) 5,676 5,317 -

Operations, Homes and Communities 18,806 (12,725) 6,081 5,892 -
Housing Benefit/Subsidy 21,261 (20,805) 456 597 -
Planning and Governance 3,443 (972) 2,471 2,065

1 NET COST of SERVICES 57,394 (39,064) 18,329 16,725

3 Other operating expenditure (196) (1,107)

4 Financing and investment income and expenditure (1,050) 835

5 Taxation and non-specific grant income (19,915) (17,445)

DEFICIT/ (SURPLUS) ON PROVISION OF SERVICES (2,832) (992)

28 Surplus on revaluation of non current assets (1,524) (6,914)

26 Remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability (pension) (4,733) (142)

Other Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure (6,257) (7,056)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE (INCOME) AND EXPENDITURE (9,088) (8,047)

* The Council has restated its 2020/21 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Net Cost of
Services comparatives to reflect changes in the Directorate reporting structure.

Note: figures in brackets represent income or a surplus.

32

WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT (2019/20)
For the year ended 31 March 2022

Directorate Analysis

As
reported
2020/21

CIES
£000

Changes in
Directorate

Structure
£000

Restated
2020/21

£000

Corporate and Managing Director 2,477 378 2,855
Finance and Resources 5,445 (128) 5,317
Operations, Homes and Communities 5,892 0 5,892
Housing Benefit/Subsidy 597 0 597
Planning and Governance  - 2,065 2,065
Place 2,315 (2,315)  -

Net Cost of Services 16,725 0 16,725

The Council has restated its 2020/21 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure
Statement Net Cost of Services comparatives to reflect changes in the Directorate
reporting structure.

33

WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL
BALANCE SHEET
as at 31 March 2022

2021/22 2020/21
Note £'000 £'000

Long term assets
15 Property, plant & equipment 94,275 90,230
16 Heritage assets 9,208 9,208
15 Intangible Assets 223 203
17 Investment property 19,005 18,402

18 Long term Investments 3,934 3,473
126,645 121,515

Current assets
18 Short term investments 11 7
31 Inventories 80 86
20 Short term debtors 12,559 19,603
21 Cash and cash equivalents 24,301 14,073